
East of England Registered Providers (as of 01 April 2020) 
 

Name       Telephone No.   Web Address 
 

Babergh District Council    01473 826622  www.babergh.gov.uk 
Basildon District Council    01268 533333   www.basildon.gov.uk 
Bedford Borough Council    01234 267422   www.bedford.gov.uk 
Braintree District Council    01376 552525   www.braintree.gov.uk 
Breckland District Council    01362 695333   www.breckland.gov.uk 
Brentwood Borough Council    01277 312500   www.brentwood.gov.uk 
Broadland District Council    01603 431133   www.broadland.gov.uk 
Broxbourne Council     01992 785555   www.broxbourne.gov.uk 
Cambridge City Council     01223 457000   www.cambridge.gov.uk 
Cambridgeshire County Council    0345 045 5200   www.cambridgeshire.gov.uk 
Castle Point Borough Council    01268 882200   www.castlepoint.gov.uk 
Central Bedfordshire Council    0300 300 8301   www.centralbeds.gov.uk 
Chelmsford Borough Council    01245 606606   www.chelmsford.gov.uk 
Colchester Borough Council    01206 282222   www.colchester.gov.uk 
Dacorum Borough Council    01442 228000   www.dacorum.gov.uk 
East Cambridgeshire     01353 665555   www.eastcambs.gov.uk 
East Hertfordshire District Council   01279 655261   www.eastherts.gov.uk 
Epping Forest District Council    01992 564000   www.eppingforestdc.gov.uk 
Essex County Council     0345 603 7630   www.essexcc.gov.uk 
Fenland District Council    01354 654321   www.fenland.gov.uk 
Forest Heath District Council   01638 719000   www.forest-heath.gov.uk 
Great Yarmouth Borough Council   01493 856100   www.great-yarmouth.gov.uk 
Harlow District Council     01279 446655   www.harlow.gov.uk 
Hertfordshire Council     0300 123 4040   www.hertsdirect.org 
Hertsmere Borough Council    0208 207 2277   www.hertsmere.gov.uk 
Ipswich Borough Council    01473 432000   www.ipswich.gov.uk 
King's Lynn & West Norfolk Borough Council  01553 616200   www.west-norfolk.gov.uk 
Luton Borough Council     01582 546000   www.luton.gov.uk 
Maldon District Council     01621 854477   www.maldon.gov.uk 
Mid Suffolk District Council    01449 724500   www.midsuffolk.gov.uk 
Norfolk County Council     03448 008020   www.norfolk.gov.uk 
North Hertfordshire District Council   01462 474000   www.north-herts.gov.uk 
North Norfolk District Council    01263 513811   www.northnorfolk.org 
Norwich City Council     0344 980 3333   www.norwich.gov.uk 
Peterborough City Council    01733 747474   www.peterborough.gov.uk 
Rochford District Council    01702 546366   www.rochford.gov.uk 
South Cambridgeshire District Council  0345 045 0500   www.scambs.gov.uk 
Southend-on-Sea Council    01702 215000   www.southend.gov.uk 
South Norfolk     01508 533701   www.south-norfolk.gov.uk 
St Albans City and District Council   01727 866100   www.stalbans.gov.uk 
St Edmondsbury Borough Council   01284 763233   www.stedmundsbury.gov.uk 
Stevenage Borough Council    01438 242242   www.stevenage.gov.uk 
Suffolk Coastal District Council    01394 383789   www.eastsuffolk.gov.uk 
Suffolk County Council     0345 606 6067   www.suffolk.gov.uk 
Tendring District Council    01255 686868   www.tendringdc.gov.uk 
Three Rivers District Council    01923 776611   www.threerivers.gov.uk 
Thurrock Council     01375 652652   www.thurrock.gov.uk 
Uttlesford District Council    01799 510510   www.uttlesford.gov.uk 
Watford Borough Council    01923 226400   www.watford.gov.uk 
Waveney District Council    01502 562111   www.eastsuffolk.gov.uk 
Welwyn Hatfield Council    01707 357000  www.welhat.gov.uk 
 


